## BEAR LAKE TOWNSHIP MINUTES 7771 Lake St., Bear Lake, MI REGULAR MEETING July 16, 2019

**Regular meeting** called to order at 9:02 a.m. **Present:** Griffis, Harthun, Ringel and May.

Absent: Pattison.

Others present: Don Raiff, and Sean Adams.

The Pledge of Allegiance to the American flag was said.

**Board members received copies of the Agenda**, List of Bills for the month, May meeting minutes, June meeting minutes, May and June Treasurer reports and Budget.

Changes/Additions to Agenda: Ringel made motion to approve the Agenda.

Griffis seconded. Motion carried. Heard Brief Public Comment.

**Minutes:** Ringel made motion to approve May meeting minutes. May seconded. Motion carried. Ringel made motion to approve June meeting minutes. Harthun seconded. Motion carried.

**Treasurer's Report:** May made motion to approve the May and June Treasurers reports. Ringel seconded. Motion carried.

Fire Report: Fire Chief Adams read report. Report on file. Planning Commission: Basic information presented.

Assessor report: As presented - place on file.

MC Trails: No report.

2LK Sewer: Harthun reported Wade Trim submitted grant.

**Bills:** Griffis made the motion to pay all bills listed, including \$214.97 Consumers, \$42.99 Auto Value, \$72.50 Earl Ware, \$85.00 Bear Lake Vehicle Service, \$60.90 Sean Adams, \$1,500.00 Vyper Graphics, \$602.88 Mason Dynamics, \$154.69 Bear Lake Ace Hardware, \$159.50 Bear Lake Ace Rental, \$1,000.00 Perry Herschberger, \$489.45 Alyssa Waller, \$700.35 Garret Waller, \$36.94 Joann Krus, \$36.94 Prentiss Ware, \$36.94 Gary McBride, and any other routine bills. May seconded. Motion carried.

## **New Business:**

 Griffis made motion to approve the Permit for Private Fireworks Display issued to Larry and Sally Gibson on August 3, 2019, rain date August 4, 2019. Harthun seconded. Motion carried.

## Heard public comment.

The next regular Township Board meeting is, August 20, 2019, at 7:00 p.m.

No other business...Meeting adjourned at 9:55 a.m. Respectfully submitted,

Deanna Pattison Bear Lake Township Clerk